FORM No. 881 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted). ATC # 030	45198	COPYRIGHT 1888 STEVENSHESS LAW	PUBLISHING CO., POSTLAND, OR STOSS
NS THE SHAPE OF THE STATE OF TH	SEC 27 All :08	VolPa	age 30684 @
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGO County of	<b>ss.</b>
AARON MARTSCH		was received for re	the within instrument cord on the day at M., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Address MARJORIE MONROE  Beneficiary's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reei/volume N and ment/microFilm/rec	l/or as fee/file/instru- eption No
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zp): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		Witness my if affixed.	and seal of County
525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR. 97601		By	Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 18th AARON MARTSCH ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.			as Grantor,
MARJORIE MONROE			
	WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee		
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SE			FERENCE
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM OF FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100	thereof and all lixtures no	w or hereafter attached to o	or used in connection with
note of even date herewith, psyable to beneficiary or ord not sooner paid, to be due and psyable Semptember 2	Dollars, with in	starget thereon according to	the terms of a promissory pal and interest hereof, if

tely due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed. Canaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed. Canaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition and payable the property; if the beneficiary so request, to join in executing such linaucing agacters, and the property against plays or a prompting against plays or provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against, loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.18URSDLE Value written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary pay from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.18URSDLE Value written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary pay from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.18URSDLE Value written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary pay to find the property against, loss on an insured; if the grantor shall tail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall all for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficia

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustoe hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and lean essociation authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.565 to 696.565. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701|-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in access of the material follows of establish posts, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by farantee in sinch proceedings, shall be made to describe a statistic property of the process of the proces

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

obtain alone and may not sainly any need for property damage coverage of any manuatory madinity mediance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured berefy whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delste, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor
as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of LIAMATA his instrument was acknowledged before me on ..... by HALON WARTSCH This instrument was acknowledged before me on by .

	<i>1</i> 222222			3 <b>5</b> 8
6.53		CIAL SÉA LE A. LIN		3
	VOTARY P			•••••
	COMMISSI			ج ک
MYC	NOISSIMM	EXPIRES A	UG. 15,	200d
	TO STAN			SS

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires &

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewit together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate no
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
- The Control of th

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deod OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneticiary

## EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 13, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 67, Block 40, Plat of West Klamath (but in part thereof which has been vacated), which point is South 30 degrees 16' 45" West 998.34 feet from the Northeast corner of said NE 1/4 of SE 1/4; thence South 24 degrees 29' East, along the Easterly line of said Lot 67 extended Southeasterly, 59.99 feet to the Southerly line of said Lot 73; thence South 25 degrees 01' 13" West 11.63 feet; thence South 62 degrees 46' 36" West 300.97 feet; thence North 14 degrees 53' 47" West 22.25 feet; thence South 65 degrees 31' West 30.40 feet; thence North 16 degrees 24' West 60.6 feet; thence North 65 degrees 31' East 60.6 feet, more or less to the Northwest corner of said Lot 73; thence North 65 degrees 31' East, along the North line of said Lot 73, 267.04 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 5 MAP 3908-13DA TL 5400

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed	for record at reques	st ofAspen_Titl	e & Escrow	the27th	dav
				., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u>	
		ofMortgages	on Page		
FEE	\$20.00		Bernetha G. By	Totach County Clest	